Howard University

Digital Howard @ Howard University

Booker T. Washington Collection - Letters

Booker T. Washington Collection

11-27-1905

Stern, Joseph J.

Joseph J. Stern

Follow this and additional works at: https://dh.howard.edu/booker_letters



Part of the Arts and Humanities Commons

Recommended Citation

Stern, Joseph J., "Stern, Joseph J." (1905). Booker T. Washington Collection - Letters. 5. https://dh.howard.edu/booker_letters/5

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Booker T. Washington Collection at Digital Howard @ Howard University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Booker T. Washington Collection - Letters by an authorized administrator of Digital Howard @ Howard University. For more information, please contact digitalservices@howard.edu.

COMMITTEE ON INVESTMENT OF ENDOWMENT FUND

MR. J. G. PHELPS STOKES 100 William St., New York City

MR. GEORGE F. PEABODY 54 William St., New York City

MR. PAUL M. WARBURG 52 William St., New York City

MR. SETH LOW 30 East 64th St., New York City TUSKEGEE NORMAL AND INDUSTRIAL INSTITUTE

For the Training of Colored **
Young Men and Women **
**

.....Tuskegee Institute, Alabama....

November 27, 1905.

Mr. Jos. J. Stern,

C/- Loveman, Joseph & Loeb,

Birmingham, Ala.

Dear Sir:-

I thank you for your letter of the ninth, which because of absence from the school. I have just had the pleasure of Moorland-Spingarn Research Center reading. We are making an especial effort to prepare young women along the lines mentioned in your letter. With the hope of more deeply impressing them with the importance of the subjects, I have had your letter read to our students.

© Moorland-Spingarn Research Center

Borant Wes Gtin

Principal.

A